
Minister Calleary: April to June 2023  
 

April 2023 
 

Monday, 3 April 2023 

Constituency Day 

Tuesday, 4 April 2023 

Constituency Day 

Finna Fail Friday Agreement Event  

Wednesday, 5 April 2023 

Constituency Day 

Drivetime Rna G 

Thursday, 6 April 2023 

Constituency Day                             

Friday, 7 April 2023 

Good Friday 

Monday, 10 April 2023 

Easter Monday 

Tuesday, 11 April 2023 

Constituency Day                             

Wednesday, 12 April 2023 

Constituency Day 

Thursday, 13 April 2023 

12:00–19:00      President Biden Visit - Dáil Leinster House 

Friday, 14 April 2023 

10:00–23:00      President Biden’s Visit – Mayo 

Monday, 17 April 2023 

14:00–14:30      Pre brief (Representative bill) – Webex 

Tuesday, 18 April 2023 

09:00–11:00      Enterprise Ireland Start-Up Showcase Event - RDS  

12:00–12:30      CCPC Photoshoot – Stephen’s Green, Dublin 2 

12:30–13:00      Commencement Matter - Seanad 

14:00–15:00      LQ and QPL and Votes - LH 



15:00–16:00         Skills Vista Meeting - DETE 

17.30–19:30         Financial Resolution & Finance Bill – LH 

Wednesday, 19 April 2023 

09:30–10:00         Meeting with A. Sec John Newham - DETE 

10:30–11:30         Com Reg Meeting - DETE 

14:00–14:30         Meeting with A. Sec Ronnie Downes - DETE 

14:30–15:00         Representative Action Bill Pre-Brief - DETE 

15:00–15:30         Meeting with Minister O’Brien - LH 

15:30–17:30         Representative Action Bill Comm. Stage – LH 

Thursday, 20 April 2023 

10:00–10:30        Meeting with A. Sec Jean Carberry - DETE 

12:00–12:30        LQ and QPL – LH  

14:30–15.30        Dogpatch Visit – Chq, Dublin 1 

17:30–18.00        Pre-record for Midlands BBB - DETE 

19:00–22:00        EI Gala Dinner – Aviva Stadium 

Friday, 21 April 2023 

Constituency Day 

3pm                     Minister Pippa Hacket, Belmullet Visit 

Monday, 24 April 2023 

Constituency Day 

10:30–11:30        Wind Europe PRE BRIEF – Webex 

Tuesday, 25 April 2023 

 All Day                          Wind Energy  - Copenhagan 

Wednesday, 26 April 2023 

12:00–12:30         LQ and QPL - LH 

13:00–15:00         Youth Ireland Talk – Buswells Hotel, Dublin 2 

14:00–15:00         Meeting with A. Sec Pauline Mulligan - DETE 

15:00–15:30         Concrete Block Submission - LH 

16:00–17:00         St. James Cancer Institution Meeting – DETE 

Thursday, 27 April 2023 

09:00–11:00         Midlands Regional Conference - Portlaoise 

13:00–13:30         Meeting with regional FF Member – Portlaoise 

14:30–15:30         Digital Hub – Portlaoise 



Friday, 28 April 2023 

14:30–15:30       Marine Institute Facility Visit – Newport, Mayo 

Saturday, 29 April 2023 

Mayo Day Events – Ballina Mayo 

Sunday, 30 April 2023 

17:00–19:00      Arthur Muffeny Plaque Ceremony – Rousse, Mayo 

 

May 2023 
 

Monday, 1 May 2023 

Bank Holiday 

Tuesday, 2 May 2023 

Morning            Charlestown Dev Company, Mayo  

With Charlie McConalogue, Mayo 

Wednesday, 3 May 2023 

10:00–11:00       Arbour Hill 1916 Commemoration Ceremony – Arbour Hill, Dublin 7 

12:00–12:30       LQ and QPL - LH 

14:30–15:30       PIAB Meeting - DETE 

17:30–19:30       PMB re National Minimum Wage Bill - LH 

Thursday, 4 May 2023 

10:00–11:00       Ministry 50 Job Announcement - Portershed Galway  

14:30–15:30       Prague/Warsaw Pre-Brief - Webex 

16:00–16:30       Chief Fire Officers Conference – Roscommon 

Friday, 5 May 2023  

Constituency Day 

10:00–12:00       Student Enterprise Awards – Mayo 

Saturday, 6 May 2023 

Sunday, 7 May 2023 

Monday, 8 May 2023 

Constituency Day 

10:00–11:00       EU50 Europe Day Schools – Foxford, Mayo 

Tuesday, 9 May 2023 

11:00–12:00       Amazon Visit – Baldonnel, Co. Dublin 



13:30–14:00          Pre brief for Ministerial Management Board - DETE 

14:00–14:30          LQ and QPL - LH 

16:00–18:00          Ministerial Management Board Meeting - DETE 

19:30–20:15          PMB - Cost of Living - LH 

Wednesday, 10 May 2023 

10:00–11:00           Co Op Societies Bill Meeting - DETE 

11:00–12:00           Central Bank & PIAB Meeting - DETE 

12:00–12:30           LQ and QPL - LH 

12:30–13:30           Pre brief for Export Bill - DETE 

13:00–13:30           PIAB & Dept of Finance Meeting - LH 

14:30–15:30           Sub – Comm Social Protection Enterprise and Culture Meeting – LH 

Thursday, 11 May 2023 

10:00–10:30            Pre-Recording for China Business Association - DETE 

10:30–12:00            Oral PQ - LH 

12:30–13:30            Meeting with Digital Unit and AI Ambassador - DETE 

13:30–17:00            2nd stage of the Export Bill – Dáil – LH  

14:00–16:00            SME & Entrepreneurship Taskforce - DETE 

17:30–18:30            PMB an Tuarascáil ar an gComhaontú Cuimsitheach  

                                       Eacnamaíoch agus Trádála (CETA)- LH                                                                                                                                                  

Friday, 12 May 2023 

09:30–10:30           Meeting with ICT Cluster - Laoise 

10:30–12:00           REP Midlands – Laoise  

Saturday, 13 May 2023 

Sunday, 14 May 2023 

Monday, 15 May 2023 

Morning                   St. Muredach's College, Ballina  

14:30–15:30            Pre brief- Compet Council – Webex 

6pm                         Depart Dublin Airport for Warsaw 

Tuesday, 16 May 2023 

All Day                     Prague – Warsaw Trade Mission 

Wednesday, 17 May 2023 

All Day                     Prague – Warsaw Trade Mission 

 



Thursday, 18 May 2023  

08:00–14:00         Return Travel from Prague 

15:00–16:00         Microsoft Solar Farm Visit- Harlockstown, Meath 

Friday, 19 May 2023 

Constituency Day 

08:00–08:30         Interview Rzeczpospolita – VC  

19:00–21:30         Carne Golf Links Gala Dinner - Ballina, Mayo 

Saturday, 20 May 2023 

Sunday, 21 May 2023 

Monday, 22 May 2023 

 All Day                EU Compet Conference – Brussels 

19:00                   Flight from Brussels to Sweden  

Tuesday, 23 May 2023 

All day                  AI Roundtable discussion with Google CEO – Sweden 

Wednesday, 24 May 2023 

08:00–12:00        Return flight from Sweden 

13:30–15:30        DG Jorna – Dimplex – Dunleer, Louth 

                             IDA Cowp Call 

Thursday, 25 May 2023 

12:00–12:30        LQ & QPL - LH 

13:00–14:00        EU Conference on Generation AI in Education - VC 

17:30–18:30        RTE Radio 1 – Drivetime 

18:30–20:30        DREP - ENFUSE Finals – Woodquay, Dublin 8 

Friday, 26 May 2023 

Constituency Day 

8.00–8.30            R ng G interview 

09:00–13:00        Ballina Chamber Networking Event, Mayo 

Saturday, 27 May 2023 

11:30–15:30        Enterprise Conference - Portershed, Galway 

Sunday, 28 May 2023 

Monday, 29 May 2023 

Constituency Day 

 



Tuesday, 30 May 2023  

All Day                 Front bench cover  

11:00–12:00            Meeting with Medtronic -Shelborne Hotel 

12:00–12:30            Prerecord grow Remote and Circular Economy Hotspot- DETE 

12:30–13:00            Meeting with Ambassador Johnston - DETE 

13:30–14:00            Photocall for launch of Tech Gateway Programme - DETE 

14:00–14:30            LQ & QPL - LH 

14:30–15:00            Votes - LH 

15:30–16:00            Meeting with A. Sec Jean Carberry – DETE 

Wednesday, 31 May 2023  

09:30–11:30           SME and State Bodies Group Meeting - DETE 

12:00–13:00           Meeting with A. Sec Pauline Mulligan – DETE 

16:00–17:00           Meeting with A. Sec John Newham - DETE 

18:00–20:00           Dr Orlaigh Quinn, Secretary General, Retirement DFA, Ivy House                                                                                     

 

June 2023 
 

Thursday, 1 June 2023 

09:00–11:00          Bord na Móna Event – Tullamore, Offaly 

12:00–12:30          LQ and QPL - LH 

14:00–15:00          Pfizer Visit – Grangecastle, Dublin 22 

16:30–17:30          ACCA Event – Trinity College Dublin 

Friday, 2 June 2023 

Constituency Day 

11:00–13:00          Erris Youth Service Launch – Belmullet, Mayo 

7 pm                      Sligo Fleadh 

Saturday, 3 June 2023 

Sunday, 4 June 2023 

Ballyglass Life Boat Event with Jack Chambers – Mayo 

Monday, 5 June 2023 

Bank Holiday 

Tuesday, 6 June 2023 

Constituency day 



Wednesday, 7 June 2023 

10:00–11:00          Bloom Meeting - DETE 

11:00–12:00          Meeting with Fiji PM -DETE 

12:00–12:30           Crossmolina NS Visit to LH 

14:00–15:00           Meeting with EI CEO – Eastpoint Bus Pk, Dublin 3 

Thursday, 8 June 2023 

10:00–12:30           Visit to Cavan Businesses   

15:00–16:30           Shed Distillery Visit – Drumshanbo, Leitrim 

Friday, 9 June 2023 

Constituency Day 

Saturday, 10 June 2023  

10:00–15:00           Offaly Job Fair Launch – Tullamore 

Sunday, 11 June 2023 

Monday, 12 June 2023 

Constituency Day 

12:30                      Mary Robinson Centre Event Mayo 

Tuesday, 13 June 2023 

09:00–09:20           Domestic & EU Workshop – EI HQ Eastpoint, Dublin 3 

10:00–11:30           Minister & PM Bettel Dogpatch Labs – Chq, Dublin 1 

14:00–14:35           LQ & QPL & Votes - LH  

14:45–15:10           Business Forum with PM Bettel -Herbert Pk Hotel, D4                                    

15:35–17:00           EDAF - UCD Belfield 

19:00–20:00           Meeting with the Tánaiste for FF Ministers – Government Buildings   

Wednesday, 14 June 2023 

08:45–09:15           Representative Actions Bill Pre Brief - DETE 

09:30–12:00           Representative Actions Bill – JCETE - LH 

12:00–12:30           LQ and QPL - LH 

14:30–15:30           Visit to Inner City Social Enterprise Hub – Dublin 7 

15:50–16:00           Pre Record- Pride - DETE 

16:00–16:45           D9 Brief – DETE 

Thursday, 15 June 2023 

10:00–11:00           Opening of the N5 – Westport, Mayo 

16:00–17:00           Visit to Platform94 - Marvue Bus Pk, Galway 



19:00–22:00           Galway President Dinner – Galmont Hotel, Galway 

Friday, 16 June 2023 

Constituency Day 

Saturday, 17 June 2023 

Sunday, 18 June 2023 

Monday, 19 June 2023 

Constituency Day 

Tuesday, 20 June 2023 

10:00–11:00                West REP Steering Committee - Galway 

14:00–14:30                LQ and QPL - LH 

14:35–15:05                Votes - LH 

15:30–16:00                Pre-brief with Minister Coveney - DETE  

16:00–18:00                Ministerial Management Board Meeting - DETE 

Wednesday, 21 June 2023 

10:00–14:30                Fáilte Ireland Conference – Buswells Hotel, Dublin 2  

15:30–17:30                Final & Report Stage for the RAD Bill - LH 

Thursday, 22 June 2023 

10:00- 12:00                Enterprise Forum Hybrid Meeting - DETE 

12.00–12.30                Brief re CSRD Directive – DETE 

 

Friday, 23 June 2023  

Constituency Day 

Saturday, 24 June 2023 

Sunday, 25 June 2023 

Monday, 26 June 2023 

Constituency Day 

6pm                             Westport House 

7pm                             Launch of Mayo Football League  

Tuesday, 27 June 2023  

11:00–12:00                Meeting with Digital Towns - DETE 

11:45–12:30                Meeting with Pay Kenny CCPC - DETE 

12:30–13:45                Ambassadors Farewell Lunch – DFA, Ivy House 

14:00–14:30                LQ and QPL – LH  



14:35–15:00                Votes - LH 

15:00–15:30              Pre brief re Comm Stage Exports Bill - DETE 

16:00–17:00              Meeting with A. Sec Pauline Mulligan – DETE 

Wednesday, 28 June 2023 

09:30–12:00              Committee Stage of the Control of Exports Bill - LH 

12:00–12:30              The Irish Men’s Sheds – Buswells Hotel, Dublin 2 

14:30–15:30              Ambassador from Algeria Embassy- DETE 

Thursday, 29 June 2023 

09:00–10:30               Oral PQ’s - LH 

12:15–13:15               Representative Actions – Seanad  

16:00–17:00               Department Budget Meeting - DETE 

18:00–19:00               Sallins Business Assoc Launch - VC 

20:00–22:00               Co-operation Ireland Event – Merrion Hotel, D 2 

Friday, 30 June 2023 

10:00–11:00                Ibec Sustainability Forum - VC 

 


